

30 EX. CIVIL 556/25
Aman Vs. Suresh Khatri

13.02.2026

Present: Shri Akshay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for DH..
None for JD.
Shri Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel on behalf of SDM.
Shri Suraj, DEO on behalf of SDM office Narela.

SDM office has sought some time as report has been filed stating that the JD/NDMC sought one months time to consult the legal department. Be that as it may, since recovery certificate has already been issued, **concerned SDM is directed to take appropriate steps for recovery, failing which, he shall appear in person and explain the reason for not recovery the amount despite service of notice.**

Put up on 20.03.2026.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/13.02.2026